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SHREE VASISHTHA VIDHYALAYA 

(English Medium, CBSE affiliated, Member-NPSC, Recipient-International School Award) 
 

20th December, 2023 

Circular to Parents of Class X  
 

Dear Parent 
 

We hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. As we approach the closure of the academic 

year 2023-24, we are delighted to inform you about the upcoming Preliminary Examinations for Class X 

students. These examinations serve as a preparatory phase before the Board Examinations, offering students 

an opportunity to assess their understanding of the syllabus and identify areas that require further focus and 

improvement. 

The forthcoming schedule of class X is given below. Students are advised to follow it diligently. 

1) Syllabus for all subjects is already completed and regular teaching / revision classes will run for Annual 

Exam till 21st December, 2023. 22nd December, 2023 will be a Preparatory Leave. 

2) Annual Exam of Std. X will be held from 23rd to 30th December, 2023. The date sheet is given below: 
 

 Annual Exam: 2023 – 24  

 Date Day Subject  

 23/12/2023 Saturday Science  

 26/12/2023 Tuesday Mathematics  

 27/12/2023 Wednesday II Language   

 28/12/2023 Thursday Social Science  

 29/12/2023 Friday English   

 30/12/2023 Saturday IT  
 

3) Systematic revision, Solutions of sample papers and practice classes for Prelim I will be held from             

30th December 2023 to 4th January, 2024.   

4) I Prelim is from 06/01/2024 to 13/01/2024 and II Prelim from 23/01/2024 to 31/01/2024 as per the 

below schedule. 
 

I Preliminary Exam: 2023 – 24 II Preliminary Exam: 2023 – 24 

Date Day Subject Date Day Subject 

06/01/2024 Saturday Mathematics 23/01/2024 Tuesday Social Science 

08/01/2024 Monday Science  25/01/2024 Thursday Science 

10/01/2024 Wednesday Social Science  27/01/2024 Saturday II Language 

11/01/2024 Thursday IT 29/01/2024 Monday Mathematics 

12/01/2024 Friday II Language 30/01/2024 Tuesday IT 

13/01/2024 Saturday English 31/01/2024 Wednesday English 
 

5) PTM of Annual Exam and I Prelim will be organized on 20th January, 2024 (Saturday).  

Timings-9.30 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. 

6) Parents’ day of II Prelim for class X will be organized on 10th February, 2024 (Saturday). 

Timings-9.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m. 

7) Preparatory leave for Board Exam will be from 4th February, 2024 onwards. 

8) Meanwhile revision classes will go on as usual.   



PAGE: 2 of 2 

 

 

9) The Board Exam Date sheet for grade X is shared below. Students should follow the same as per their 

Subject Combinations. 
 

Board Examination: 2023 – 24 

Date Day Subject 

19/02/2024 Monday (122) Sanskrit 

20/02/2024 Tuesday (010) Gujarati 

21/02/2024 Wednesday (002) Hindi Course – A                 &       (085) Hindi Course – B 

26/02/2024 Monday (184) English (Lang. & Lit.) 

02/03/2024 Saturday (086) Science 

07/03/2024 Thursday (087) Social Science 

11/03/2024 Monday (041) Mathematics Standard       &    (241) Mathematics Basic 

13/03/2024 Wednesday (402) Information Technology 
 

10) All the teaching staff will be available as per the time table. Students desirous to come to school to 

learn from their teachers during the preparatory days are most welcome. 

11) Hall tickets for Board Examination are yet to arrive from CBSE. The date of its distribution will be 

conveyed to you once we receive the same. 

12) Please note that ‘No dues form’ must be duly signed & submitted in order to get the Hall-ticket. Any 

fee dues must be cleared immediately. 

It is a pivotal factor for your child's success that they utilize this time effectively and devote themselves 

to consistent and diligent studies. The preliminary examinations are not merely a test of academic 

knowledge but a stepping stone towards achieving excellence in their future endeavors. Encouraging a 

disciplined study routine and emphasizing the importance of regular revisions will greatly benefit your 

child in mastering the subjects. 

Sample revision papers, Enrichment sheets, Rapid revision notes etc. which are issued to the students 

should be completely and thoroughly attempted. At least 5 sample papers should be practiced for 

getting outstanding results in the subjects. 

All the students have to compulsory appear in above exams. If a student is fail in Prelims, his/her 

preparatory leaves will be cancelled. Such students have to compulsory come to school during 

preparatory leaves. 

Students are advised to be self-motivated & stay away cell phones and other electronic gadgets. 

Let us collectively strive to create an environment conducive to academic growth and success for our 

students. With your invaluable support and our combined efforts, we are confident that our students 

will achieve remarkable results in their preliminary examinations. 
 

With best wishes 

 

 

 

 


